
      

  
Albertina Sisulu House, Beatrice Street, King William’s Town – Private Bag X0039 – Bhisho – 5605 – REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 
Email address: Veliswa.matha@ecdsd.gov.za  -   Website: www.ecdsd.gov.za 

BID NOTICE 

Bidders are invited for the bid listed here under: 

Description Briefing Session Closing Date and Time 

SCMU4-22/23-0001 - Appointment of Service 
Provider to supply Sanitary Pads at Amathole 
District in the Province of the Eastern Cape 

10 August 2022, 10h00 at Contact 
Centre, Bhisho Massacre, Bhisho 

31 August 2022 at 
11H00 
 
 SCMU4-22/23-0002– Appointment of Service 

Provider to supply Sanitary Pads at Buffalo City 
Metro in the Province of the Eastern Cape 

SCMU4-22/23-0003 - Appointment of Service 
Provider to supply Sanitary Pads at Nelson 
Mandela Metro in the Province of the Eastern 
Cape 

11 August 2022, 10h00 at Ibhayi 
Office Complex, 4th Floor 
Boardroom, Corner Mati and 
Struanway Streets, Struandale, 
Port Elizabeth 

SCMU4-22/23-0004 - Appointment of Service 
Provider to supply Sanitary Pads at Sarah 
Baartman District in the Province of the Eastern 
Cape  

12 August 2022, 10h00 at 
Department of Social Development, 
5721 Sani Street, Joza Location, 
Grahamstown 

SCMU4-22/23-0005 - Appointment of Service 
Provider to supply Sanitary Pads at Alfred Nzo 
District in the Province of the Eastern Cape  

15 August 2022, 10h00 at 181 
Garane Street, Mt Ayliff 

SCMU4-22/23-0006 - Appointment of Service 
Provider to supply Sanitary Pads at OR Tambo 
District in the Province of the Eastern Cape  

16 August 2022, 10h00 Empilweni 
Old Age Home, next to Bedford 
Hospital, Mthatha 

SCMU4-22/23-0007 - Appointment of Service 
Provider to supply Sanitary Pads at Joe Gqabi 
District in the Province of the Eastern Cape 

17 August 2022, 10h00 at 76 
Somerset Street, Aliwal North 

SCMU4-22/23-0008 - Appointment of Service 
Provider to supply Sanitary Pads at Chris Hani 
District in the Province of the Eastern Cape  

18 August 2022, 10h00 at 
Department of Social Development, 
6 Ebden Street, in Queenstown 

 
The minimum specification requirements are detailed in the bid documentation. Bid Documents are available from 
01 August 2022 on the departmental website (www.ecdsd.gov.za); alternatively hard copies can be collected 
between 08H00 and 16H00 at the offices of the Department of Social Development, Supply Chain Management 
Unit, Room G5, Albertina Sisulu House, Beatrice Street, King William’s Town.  

 
No late, emailed, telegraphic or faxed bids/quotations will be accepted for consideration. The lowest priced or 
only quotation will not necessarily be accepted. The Department reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation. 
The adjudication process will be in line with the PPPFA guidelines. 

 
Completed bid documents in a sealed envelope with the relevant bid number nature of the service required and the 
closing date must be deposited into the tender box situated next to the security desk at Albertina Sisulu House, 
Beatrice Street not later than 11H00 on the closing date. In the event that the bid box is inaccessible due to closure 
of the building, the next business day on which the building is open will automatically become the closing date. 
 
The briefing session will be conducted in line with the COVID-19 regulations. Should the number of people exceed 
the maximum permissible number, another session/s will be conducted for the remainder of the bidders.  

         
For Question pertaining to completion of bid documents please contact Ms V Matha/Ms N James at 043 642 
2800/0646082853, Mr M Vukubi at 082 7799 347. 
For technical specifications please contact Mr V. Makhalane at 082 413 3978  

http://www.ecdsd.gov.za/
http://www.ecdsd.gov.za/


     
                                           

_____________________                                                         _______________ 
Mr. V. Dlova: Director SCM                                         Date                                                                     

26/07/22


